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A001134197 ANWESHA  AICH Female No  1 1 UR  12  381.00  93.00  93.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001116242 DEBOJYOTI  SAHA Male No  2  1 2 SC  4  380.00  95.00  95.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001758595 OISHY  GOLDER Female No  3 3 UR  6  378.00  98.00  98.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001313297 NAASHITA  JAHAAN Female No  4 4 UR  20  378.00  88.00  99.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001308265 SAPTAPARNI  

BANDYOPADHYAY

Female No  5 5 UR  24  377.00  88.00  88.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002141741 SAYAGNIK  ROY Male No  6 6 UR  5  376.00  94.00  94.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001786184 TAMIM  HASAN Male No  7  1 7 OBC-A  4  375.00  46.00  80.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000891576 RUKSANA  KHATUN Female No  8 8 UR  4  368.00  82.00  94.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000481855 BIPASHA DAS GUPTA Female No  9 9 UR  13  367.00  84.00  86.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000553471 SOUHARDYA  SAHA Male No  10 10 UR  9  366.00  92.00  92.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001892036 SAMIMA  KHATUN Female No  11 11 UR  2  366.00  70.00  81.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000462506 BISHAKHA DAS GUPTA Female No  12 12 UR  13  365.00  85.00  92.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000408630 RUPSA  MONDAL Female No  13  2 13 SC  5  362.00  91.00  91.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001618110 ARNAB  GHOSH Male No  14 14 UR  16  362.00  86.00  86.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A000916270 SUMONA  MALO Female No  15  3 15 SC  2  355.00  75.00  81.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000304965 PRIYANSHI  SAHA Female No  16 16 UR  5  355.00  62.00  86.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001704586 SHRABANI  BHOWMICK Female No  17 17 UR  16  349.00  80.00  86.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002347730 PABANI  ROY BARMAN Female No  18 18 UR  16  348.00  88.00  90.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001516276 TRISNA  HALDER Female No  19  4 19 SC  5  348.00  72.00  80.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001525313 MD SAMIM ALI Male No  20  2 20 OBC-A  7  347.00  92.00  92.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002278035 SATYAM  SINGH Male No  21 21 UR  8  346.00  63.00  85.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000784368 TAJWAR  MASUM Male No  22 22 UR  3  345.00  57.00  77.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000944893 DEEPAN  MUKHERJEE Male No  23 23 UR  2  344.00  86.00  86.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000300931 SRIBANY  DEY Female No  24 24 UR  2  344.00  74.00  85.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000122608 KOYEL  DEY Female No  25 25 UR  1  342.00  95.00  95.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002406515 ANKITA  GHOSH Female No  26  1 26 OBC-B  4  341.00  66.00  82.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000986132 RIDHITA  ROY Female No  27 27 UR  19  339.00  85.00  89.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002287742 RIKTA  BASU Female No  28 28 UR  9  337.00  68.00  84.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A000156065 ANUJA  HALDER Female No  29  5 29 SC  5  337.00  67.00  86.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001591692 SAYANI  DAS Female No  30 30 UR  2  337.00  62.00  83.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000608576 SOMA  DAS Female No  31 31 UR  2  336.00  70.00  71.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000099355 HABIBA  KHATUN Female No  32  3 32 OBC-A  2  333.00  86.00  86.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002301743 DEEPTANSHU  PAUL Male No  33  2 33 OBC-B  11  328.00  75.00  75.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001370518 RIYA  HALDER Female No  34 34 UR  10  328.00  60.00  80.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000329768 TIYA  BALA Female No  35  6 35 SC  4  327.00  66.00  70.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001576286 SK  SAMIM Male No  36 36 UR  3  326.00  70.00  70.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000468730 ANAMEKA  MONDAL Female No  37 37 UR  2  321.00  74.00  85.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001338347 SURAIYA  KHATUN Female No  38 38 UR  2  318.00  67.00  70.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000804383 KARIMUL  ISLAM Male No  39  4 39 OBC-A  4  308.00  55.00  62.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002018357 JOY  SARKAR Male No  40 40 UR  9  307.00  71.00  71.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000312624 KEYA  MONDAL Female No  41  7 41 SC  7  307.00  70.00  81.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000815311 TAMANNA  PAUL Female No  42  3 42 OBC-B  3  305.00  72.00  72.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A001468402 BIDISHA  ROY Female No  43  4 43 OBC-B  2  305.00  53.00  68.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000436524 RIMA  MRIDHA Female No  44  8 44 SC  1  303.00  78.00  78.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000094043 SUNIA  PARVIN Female No  45  5 45 OBC-A  4  303.00  48.00  76.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001831529 MENKA  MALLICK Female No  46  9 46 SC  4  302.00  80.00  80.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000919913 KABITA  DUTTA Female No  47 47 UR  8  302.00  72.00  75.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000245523 ANKITA  NAHA Female No  48 48 UR  1  301.00  54.00  75.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001374101 MOHINI  ROY Female No  49 49 UR  6  300.00  80.00  80.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000498202 MIRATUN  NAHAR Female No  50  6 50 OBC-A  4  299.00  50.00  80.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001448264 ARCHISMITA  KARMAKAR Female No  51 51 UR  19  296.00  93.00  93.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000672957 SAMIUN  ALI Male No  52  7 52 OBC-A  2  295.00  58.00  63.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001394103 ARGHA  GHOSH Male No  53  5 53 OBC-B  5  286.00  61.00  80.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002335867 ARJYA  MAITY Male No  54 54 UR  16  284.00  68.00  68.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000312318 MD EJAJ AHAMED Male No  55 55 UR  5  281.00  40.00  60.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001153378 NASRIN  BEGAM Female No  56  8 56 OBC-A  14  278.00  50.00  72.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A001484656 ARPIT KUMAR MANJHI Male No  57  10 57 SC  7  278.00  48.00  63.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000850691 RAISA  TAHSIN Female No  58  9 58 OBC-A  12  271.00  63.00  63.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002081556 SOUMYADEB  SARKAR Male No  59  11 59 SC  19  271.00  56.00  67.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002106769 BISWAJIT  GHOSH Male No  60  6 60 OBC-B  1  270.00  60.00  64.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001983286 ANITA  SARKAR Female No  61 61 UR  7  268.00  67.00  67.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002303972 VIVEK  KHATICK Male No  62  12 62 SC  5  267.00  57.00  60.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000326011 RIYA  HALDER Female No  63  13 63 SC  11  267.00  51.00  63.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002061063 SHILAJIT  PARAMANIK Male No  64 64 UR  7  266.00  62.00  62.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000871683 SURAJ  SARDAR Male No  65  1 65 ST  4  266.00  60.00  63.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000220331 SAIKAT  SHIHAB Male No  66  10 66 OBC-A  14  263.00  70.00  70.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001388988 ANGANA  SAHA Female No  67 67 UR  8  263.00  61.00  61.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000559287 CHANDRAYEE  MONDAL Female No  68  14 68 SC  10  263.00  58.00  60.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001650186 RUPAM  BAIN Male No  69  15 69 SC  3  262.00  70.00  70.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002329437 MAIMUNA  PARVIN Female No  70 70 UR  2  262.00  44.00  75.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A001613762 SRIJANI  DAS Female No  71 71 UR  6  260.00  44.00  62.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001641104 SUMANA  SULTANA Female No  72  11 72 OBC-A  11  258.00  60.00  63.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001293798 TANNE  MONDAL Female No  73  16 73 SC  3  258.00  53.00  55.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002127300 SOUMYADWIP  PAL Male No  74  7 74 OBC-B  1  257.00  61.00  61.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001162716 SUDIPTA  MONDAL Male No  75  17 75 SC  6  257.00  57.00  70.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000209191 MD RAHIT ALI Male No  76 76 UR  8  257.00  44.00  68.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000780456 TOUFIK  OMAR Male No  77  12 77 OBC-A  3  256.00  65.00  65.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002194161 RAJPRASAD  MONDAL Male No  78  8 78 OBC-B  2  254.00  60.00  67.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000688158 AMRITA  GHOSH Female No  79 79 UR  15  253.00  64.00  64.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001747039 MD ARSAD RAZA Male No  80  13 80 OBC-A  25  252.00  56.00  56.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001967607 SWARUP  DAS Male No  81  18 81 SC  12  248.00  65.00  65.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001538950 SHREYA  SHARMA Female No  82 82 UR  12  247.00  54.00  72.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001659703 ARIJIT  DAS Male No  83 83 UR  5  247.00  48.00  51.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000444011 KOYEL  MONDAL Female No  84  19 84 SC  3  246.00  44.00  65.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A001292314 KOYEL  DAS Female No  85  20 85 SC  4  244.00  60.00  60.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000011912 SAMINA  RAHAMAN Female No  86 86 UR  5  244.00  56.00  60.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000000626 PREMJIT  DAS Male No  87  21 87 SC  6  243.00  60.00  60.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000617196 MOUMITA  MAITY Female No  88 88 UR  11  235.00  44.00  50.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002336594 ANSH  CHOUDHARY Male No  89  22 89 SC  6  228.00  66.00  66.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000903252 SK SOHEL KHAN Male No  90  14 90 OBC-A  9  227.00  60.00  60.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002353305 JUIN  MUKHERJEE Female No  91 91 UR  9  226.00  44.00  54.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001869761 KASHAK  CHAUDHURY Female No  92 92 UR  5  225.00  43.00  56.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002394595 DEBIRUPA  ROY Female No  93 93 UR  3  215.00  63.00  63.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002244438 KAIF ALI BISWAS Male No  94 94 UR  2  209.00  44.00  60.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001496360 NANDANI  KUMARI Female No  95 95 UR  25  207.00  53.00  53.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002128476 AJOY  ORAW Male No  96 96 UR  2  207.00  52.00  57.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001158764 PALLAB  DAS Male No  97  23 97 SC  2  200.00  44.00  45.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002288681 JAY  HALDER Male No  98  24 98 SC  10  190.00  43.00  44.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 1: Best Marks in (English (out of 100))  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Highest Marks obtained in Language Subject  (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam]

List Type: UR

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 
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A000167427 ANINDYA  BALA Male No  99  25 99 SC  12  189.00  48.00  48.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001434258 SATYAJIT  DAS Male No  100  26 100 SC  6  183.00  44.00  44.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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Tie Break 1: Best Marks in (English (out of 100))  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Highest Marks obtained in Language Subject  (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam]

List Type: OBC-A

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index
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Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2
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Tie Break 
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Tie Break 
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A001786184 TAMIM  HASAN Male No  7  1 1 OBC-A  4  375.00  46.00  80.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001525313 MD SAMIM ALI Male No  20  2 2 OBC-A  7  347.00  92.00  92.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000099355 HABIBA  KHATUN Female No  32  3 3 OBC-A  2  333.00  86.00  86.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000804383 KARIMUL  ISLAM Male No  39  4 4 OBC-A  4  308.00  55.00  62.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000094043 SUNIA  PARVIN Female No  45  5 5 OBC-A  4  303.00  48.00  76.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000498202 MIRATUN  NAHAR Female No  50  6 6 OBC-A  4  299.00  50.00  80.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000672957 SAMIUN  ALI Male No  52  7 7 OBC-A  2  295.00  58.00  63.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001153378 NASRIN  BEGAM Female No  56  8 8 OBC-A  14  278.00  50.00  72.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000850691 RAISA  TAHSIN Female No  58  9 9 OBC-A  12  271.00  63.00  63.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000220331 SAIKAT  SHIHAB Male No  66  10 10 OBC-A  14  263.00  70.00  70.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001641104 SUMANA  SULTANA Female No  72  11 11 OBC-A  11  258.00  60.00  63.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000780456 TOUFIK  OMAR Male No  77  12 12 OBC-A  3  256.00  65.00  65.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001747039 MD ARSAD RAZA Male No  80  13 13 OBC-A  25  252.00  56.00  56.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000903252 SK SOHEL KHAN Male No  90  14 14 OBC-A  9  227.00  60.00  60.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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List Type: OBC-B
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Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 
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Tie Break 
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Tie Break 
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Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8
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A002406515 ANKITA  GHOSH Female No  26  1 1 OBC-B  4  341.00  66.00  82.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002301743 DEEPTANSHU  PAUL Male No  33  2 2 OBC-B  11  328.00  75.00  75.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000815311 TAMANNA  PAUL Female No  42  3 3 OBC-B  3  305.00  72.00  72.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001468402 BIDISHA  ROY Female No  43  4 4 OBC-B  2  305.00  53.00  68.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001394103 ARGHA  GHOSH Male No  53  5 5 OBC-B  5  286.00  61.00  80.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002106769 BISWAJIT  GHOSH Male No  60  6 6 OBC-B  1  270.00  60.00  64.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002127300 SOUMYADWIP  PAL Male No  74  7 7 OBC-B  1  257.00  61.00  61.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002194161 RAJPRASAD  MONDAL Male No  78  8 8 OBC-B  2  254.00  60.00  67.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank



Barasat College (Day Section),North 24 Parganas

West Bengal State University Printed On: 09/08/2025 18:10.30

MERIT LIST

4 - Year - B.A (Hons/Hons. & Research) - Political Science

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 1: Best Marks in (English (out of 100))  [10+2 Exam]
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List Type: SC

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2
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Rule3
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Tie Break 
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A001116242 DEBOJYOTI  SAHA Male No  2  1 1 SC  4  380.00  95.00  95.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000408630 RUPSA  MONDAL Female No  13  2 2 SC  5  362.00  91.00  91.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000916270 SUMONA  MALO Female No  15  3 3 SC  2  355.00  75.00  81.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001516276 TRISNA  HALDER Female No  19  4 4 SC  5  348.00  72.00  80.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000156065 ANUJA  HALDER Female No  29  5 5 SC  5  337.00  67.00  86.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000329768 TIYA  BALA Female No  35  6 6 SC  4  327.00  66.00  70.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000312624 KEYA  MONDAL Female No  41  7 7 SC  7  307.00  70.00  81.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000436524 RIMA  MRIDHA Female No  44  8 8 SC  1  303.00  78.00  78.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001831529 MENKA  MALLICK Female No  46  9 9 SC  4  302.00  80.00  80.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001484656 ARPIT KUMAR MANJHI Male No  57  10 10 SC  7  278.00  48.00  63.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002081556 SOUMYADEB  SARKAR Male No  59  11 11 SC  19  271.00  56.00  67.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002303972 VIVEK  KHATICK Male No  62  12 12 SC  5  267.00  57.00  60.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000326011 RIYA  HALDER Female No  63  13 13 SC  11  267.00  51.00  63.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000559287 CHANDRAYEE  MONDAL Female No  68  14 14 SC  10  263.00  58.00  60.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 
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A001650186 RUPAM  BAIN Male No  69  15 15 SC  3  262.00  70.00  70.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001293798 TANNE  MONDAL Female No  73  16 16 SC  3  258.00  53.00  55.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001162716 SUDIPTA  MONDAL Male No  75  17 17 SC  6  257.00  57.00  70.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001967607 SWARUP  DAS Male No  81  18 18 SC  12  248.00  65.00  65.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000444011 KOYEL  MONDAL Female No  84  19 19 SC  3  246.00  44.00  65.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001292314 KOYEL  DAS Female No  85  20 20 SC  4  244.00  60.00  60.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000000626 PREMJIT  DAS Male No  87  21 21 SC  6  243.00  60.00  60.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002336594 ANSH  CHOUDHARY Male No  89  22 22 SC  6  228.00  66.00  66.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001158764 PALLAB  DAS Male No  97  23 23 SC  2  200.00  44.00  45.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002288681 JAY  HALDER Male No  98  24 24 SC  10  190.00  43.00  44.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000167427 ANINDYA  BALA Male No  99  25 25 SC  12  189.00  48.00  48.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001434258 SATYAJIT  DAS Male No  100  26 26 SC  6  183.00  44.00  44.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A000871683 SURAJ  SARDAR Male No  65  1 1 ST  4  266.00  60.00  63.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank


